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Opposed Motions Roll
03 March 2025
Before the Honourable Justice NYATHI J

Directive

1. Ajoint practice note and Heads of Arguments should be filed on caselines by end of
business on 24 February 2025.

2. Matters will be heard in open court. Please refer to the day roll to ascertain the court
allocation.
There will be no introductions in chambers.

4. Hard copies are not required.

PARTIES CASE DURATION | DATE APPLIED
NUMBER

8. | RROHRER 122667/23 1 HRS 10/09/24
VS
GRATUS GRADE

10. | AWENTZEL 33667/15 30 MIN 27/06/24
VS
P MUKITHI

12. | FIPRO 015484/23 2.5 HRS 28/08/24
VS
SANRAL

15. | RAF 71619/18 1 HOUR 19/09/24
VS
JB MACHI




18.

MOOIKLOOF HOA
VS
M MULAUDZI

096128/23

1.5 HRS

13/09/24

20.

RS MAKGOPA
VS
RAF

53029/18

2 HRS

30/08/24

25.

GR SIBISI
VS
MINISTER OF POLICE

64031/20

1HR

18/09/24

29.

MIDSTREAM HOA
VS
E NGOBENI

027002/24

1 HOUR

18/09/24

33.

APTITUDE TRADING
VS
CITY OF TSHWANE

003591/24

2-3 HRS

12/09/24

34,

V MANXIWENI
VS
RAF

060277/23

3 HRS

01/08/24

42.

H KOEKEMOER
VS
JS CLAASEN

126543/23

1 HOUR

10/09/24




